Official

Race 3 Results

Sanction No. 23-R0-59555
VIRginia International Raceway
3.27 Mile Road Course

Start
Pos  Pos
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 6
6 5
7 10
8 13
9 12
10 8
1 15
12 9
13 19
14 20
15 22
16 21
17 25
18 26
19 23
DNF 7
DNF 11
DNF 14
DNF 16
DNF 17
DNF 18
DNF 24

Car 47 - Loss of 3 positions per Race Director - GCR 6.1.1.B

Car
No.
32
97
99
71
73
11
22
145
33
5
18
47
88
0
38
45
43
51
28
89
29
56
86
19
27
67

Driver/Hometown/Region

Charles Russell Turner / Montpelier VA / WDC
Franklin Futrelle / Augusta GA / Atl

Caleb Shrader / Tigard OR / Ore

Adam Jennerjahn / Valencia CA / IND
Paul Schneider / Charlotte NC / CCR
Justin Huffman / Herndon VA / WDC

John Yeatman / Cave Creek AZ / SFR
Bryan Yates / Kernersville NC / NCR

Sam Harrington / Finksburg MD / WDC
Bailey Monette / Milton GA / Atl

Steve Whitston / Georgetown TX / Milw
Darryl Wills / League City TX / Hous
Thomas Green / Sorrento FL / CFR
James Regan / Longmeadow MA / NER
Alastair McEwan / Miami FL / NCR

Tom Burt/ Woodway WA / Nwst

Craig Haltom / Blountville TN/ ETR

Marc Stern / Hilton Head Island SC / Bucc
James Brookshire / Saluda NC / CCR
Jamison Huffman / Herndon VA / WDC
Kelton Jago / Midland MI / WDC

Matthew Romer / Lake Havasu City AZ / CSCC
Eric Cruz / Williamsburg VA /NCR

Todd Vanacore / Ormond Beach FL / CFR
Dean Oppermann / Minooka IL / CHI
Jonathan Weisheit / Baltimore MD / WDC

Time of Day Start: 10:19 AM
Number of Starters: 26
Length of Race: 35.97 Miles

SCCA

RUNOFFS

Sponsor

Comprent Motorsports/Meco Inc
Liquid Death

Jennerjahn Machine

MediSpa Charlotte/Syvel Images
BullsEye Computing Solutions
Bulldog Motorsports

Haper Homes Services of Michigan
Optech Monette

LOA Const/AllianceAuto/RocketMotors
Hillenburg Motorsports

Radiology Associates Daytona Beach
permitlinkusa.com/Point Software
Paladin1

Bulldog Motorsports

BPC Motorworks

RG Nets Inc

BullsEye Computing Solutions
Staccato/Task Force Mortgage/Cruz
Michelob Ultra

Cruz Associates Inc

Stor It Storage

The Right Formula Racing

JK Technologies LLC

Lap Leaders
#97 - laps 1-3
#32 - laps 4-11

Overall Time of Race: 42:40.543 (avg. 50.572 mph)

Margin of Victory: 00.434 seconds

Fastest Race Lap: 1:51.098 (105.961 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #43 Craig Haltom

Make/Model

SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2
SCCA Mazda FE2

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (1:52.154)
All engines Mazda

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 9/29/23 3:45 PM
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Fastest
Lap
* 1:51.367
* 1:51.098
1:52.279
1:52.544
* 1:51.612
1:52.952
1:54.322
1:55.399
1:54.736
1:53.072
1:55.072
1 1:53.691
1:56.319 0
1:57.388 0
1:55.903 0
1:56.952 0
1:56.945 0
2:.03.310 0
2:00.206
No time
Notime 0
Notime 0
Notime 0
Notime 0
Notime 0
Notime 0
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1 - Penalty applied

Diff
0:00.000
0:00.434
0:00.851
0:01.887
0:03.515
0:04.281
0:05.951
0:06.797
0:08.513
0:09.055
0:09.647
0:07.817
12,222
13.406
15,547
116.820
17.630
20.035

3 laps

11 laps
:00.544
:01.046
:01.306
:01.488
:01.620
:02.344
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